RESOLUTION NUMBER __-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD TO THE VANCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,389,173.35; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on May 15, 2019 the City Council through Resolution No. 42-19 awarded RFP 968-19-1 Installation of Fixed and Floating Dock System Piers "E", "F", and "G" at the City of Riviera Beach Marina to the Vance Construction Company in the amount of \$1,389,173.35, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 42-19 did not provide authorization for the City Manager to approve change orders in an amount not to exceed 10% of the total contract award, and

WHEREAS, the City desires the City Manager to approve change orders in an amount not to exceed 10% of the total contract award.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA that:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is authorized to approve change orders in an amount not to exceed 10% of the total contract award to The Vance Construction Company.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF ____, 2020.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

APPROVED:

RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK

KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON

JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed. D CHAIR PRO TEM

TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON

SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON

DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON

MOTIONED BY:	 _
SECONDED BY:	 REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
Т. МССОУ:	 DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	 DATE:
S. LANIER:	
J. BOTEL:	
D. LAWSON:	